pole

10-27-2006



103328394

Express Mail No. EV532864695US

Attorney Docket Number 11662-0009-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cantab Pharmaceuticals Research Limited Name: Xenova Research Limited Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes 310 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road Cambridge 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Country (if other than USA): England Zip Code: Security Agreement □ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: May 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) _ 5,876,727 Additional numbers attached?

Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: JONES DAY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 222 East 41st Street Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, New York 10017 Deposit account number: 50-3013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura A. Coruzzi Name of Person Signing **∕**00000036 **5**0**30**13 6/2006 DBYRNE No. 46,617 Total number of pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD- 1638897v1

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0844



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2270217

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CANTAB PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of XENOVA RESEARCH LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 29th May 2001





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 10/23/2006